
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Andrew Goldfrach 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  Board of Trustees of the Leland 
Stanford Junior University 

Contractor Representative Rebecca Robinson 

Telephone Number (978) 659-2488 

Contract Term October 22, 2020 through October 
31, 2030 

Original Contract Amount $85,000 

Amendment Amount $95,000 

Total Contract Amount $180,000 

Cost Center  

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 1 to Membership Agreement with the Board of Trustees of the Leland 
Stanford Junior University, on behalf of the California Perinatal Quality Care 
Collaborative / California Maternal Quality Care Collaborative, for access to resources 
to improve health outcomes in maternal and perinatal care, increasing the contract by 
$95,000, from $85,000 to $180,000, and extending the contract term by five years, for 
a total contract term of October 22, 2020 through October 31, 2030. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Supervising Deputy County 
Counsel 

     Andrew Goldfrach, ARMC Chief Executive Officer 

Date    Date    Date  

 
  

Contract Number 
A-1 

 
SAP Number 
4400015540 


